

Hart House Farm

Fee Structure and Visiting Policies

To book the farm or for more information, please contact Meeting & Event Services at 416.971.2343 or farm.harthouse@utoronto.ca.

The Farm is not for the exclusive use of any group. Each Hart House member has equal access to all Farm facilities during his/her visit. Exceptions are made for special events sponsored by the Farm Committee.

Fees

<u>Visitor Type</u>	<u>Rate/person-Day</u>	<u>Rate/person-Overnight</u>
U of T Student (valid student # req.)	\$15	\$25
U of T & Not-for Profit	\$20	\$30
Group of 20 or more	\$18	\$28
Social & Corporate (non-U of T)	\$25	\$35
Group of 20 or more	\$23	\$33

If your group numbers 5 or more, you must make a reservation through the Meeting & Event Services Department. The total reservation charges are determined by the number of guests and the duration of the visit. The group representative shall sign the Contract & Confirmation in consultation with their event coordinator, and supply the appropriate deposits as noted on their Contract.

Deposit Structure

First Deposit: 50% of the reservation charges plus HST is due within fourteen (14) days of making your reservation. The amount and the due date will appear on your Contract and Confirmation.

Second Deposit: The outstanding balance for the reservation plus the total damage deposit is due fourteen (14) days before the date of the reservation. The amount and the due date will also appear on your Contract and Confirmation.

The Deposit is not refundable unless the booking is cancelled at least 28 days before the reservation date. The Damage Deposit is returned after the completion of a successful reservation.

Damage Deposit

Groups of 5-20	\$100
Groups of 21-49	\$250
Groups of 50 or more	\$450

Please note:

- No alcohol is permitted on the Hart House Farm property.
- If bookings are made within 28 days of the reservation date, the deposit will consist of 100% of the reservation charges + HST and the Damage Deposit. The due date will be determined at the discretion of the event coordinator.
- Fees are based on a guaranteed number of people as written on your contract. There will be no refunds if the number of people who attend is fewer than originally anticipated.
- No pets allowed.
- Reservations can be made a maximum of three months in advance.
- Farm bookings are not accepted for Mondays or Tuesdays (this includes Sunday overnight stays)